
 

Council 

 
Title of Report: Chairman's Announcements and Itinerary 

Report No: COU/FH/17/001 

Report to and date: Council 22 February 2017  

 

 
Chairman of the Council’s Itinerary for January 2017 to February 2017 (part) 

 

Sunday 29 January Licencing of Reverend Rosemary Rycroft 
All Saints Church, Gazeley 
 

Tuesday 31 January Suffolk Chairman’s Charity Carol Concert 
Endeavour House, Ipswich 

 
Friday 3 February East Cambridgeshire Chairman’s Civic Reception 

The Maltings, Ely 

 
Tuesday 7 February Magic at the Museum 

Moyse’s Hall Museum, Bury St Edmunds 
 

Wednesday 22 February Full Council 

Forest Heath District Council office, Mildenhall 
 

 
Vice Chairman Itinerary for January 2017 to February 2017 (part)   
 

Wednesday 22 February Full Council 
Forest Heath District Council offices, Mildenhall 

 
Leader of the Council’s Itinerary for January 2017 to February 2017 (part) 
 

Monday 9 January Meeting with the Deputy Leader 
Forest Heath District Council offices, Mildenhall 

 
Tuesday 10 January Joint Cabinet Planning Meeting 

Forest Heath District Council offices, Mildenhall 

 
Thursday 12 January Assistant Director Assessment Centre 

Forest Heath District Council offices, Mildenhall 
 



 

Tuesday 
 

17 January Greater Cambridgeshire Greater Peterborough LEP Local 
Authority Leaders Meeting 

Alconbury Wield Enterprise Campus, Huntingdon 
 

Thursday 19 January LGA Councillor Forum 
Layden House, London 

Friday 20 January Suffolk Public Sector Leaders Meeting 
Suffolk Coastal District Council, Woodbridge 

 

Tuesday 24 January Mildenhall Hub Public Exhibition 
Mildenhall Academy, Mildenhall 
 

Wednesday 25 January Meeting with Director, Head of Planning & Unex Group 
Stetchworth, Newmarket 

 
Monday 6 February Meeting with Police and Crime Commissioner - 

Mildenhall Hub 

Suffolk PHQ, Martlesham 
 

Tuesday 21 February Extraordinary Greater Cambridgeshire Greater 
Peterborough LEP Local Authority Leaders Meeting 
Alconbury Wield Enterprise Zone, Huntingdon 

 
 

Deputy Leader of the Council’s Itinerary for January 2017 to February 2017 
(part) 
 

Monday 9 January Meeting with the Leader 
Forest Heath District Council offices, Mildenhall 

 

Tuesday 10 January Joint Cabinet Planning Meeting 

Forest Heath District Council offices, Mildenhall 
 

Thursday  12 January Telephone Call with Chief Executive 

 
Tuesday 17 January Chaired Cabinet Planning Meeting 

Forest Heath District Council offices, Mildenhall 
 

Monday 30 January Meeting with Chief Executive and Head of Families and 

Communities 
West Suffolk House, Bury St Edmunds 

 
Monday  13 February Meeting with Director 

Newmarket 

Monday 13 February Newmarket Vision Steering Group  

Newmarket Town Council offices, Newmarket 

Monday 20 February Meeting with Chief Executive and Head of Families and 

Communities 
West Suffolk House, Bury St Edmunds 
 

 


